Balance of Shareholder Loan @ 12131100 (Schedule lal) S 190,855
Less: Pension I HeaHh Ins Payments to Shareholders during test year (Per CO's response to Staff 3-12) (56.829)

$ 134.026

38

(7) (8) (9)
Cost of Debt

Annual Co Pro-fonna Staff Pro-fonna
Debt Exl!!nse Adjustments Adjustments

$ 1.788 $ (5.815) S
(1.262)

277 {18.6081 (a]
$ 1.788 S {6.80OI s {18.8061

(10)

Total Annual
Cost of Debt

$ 54.892
3.921

-$ 58,613

(11)

Cost
Rate

7.04'110
4.46%
0.00%
0.00'110

9.75'110

6.00%

Attachment JPL-l
Schedule la

(12)
Weighted
Average

Cost

2.97'110
0.21%
0.00%
0.00'110
3.18%

4.46'110

0.44%

8.08%

Allachment JPL·l
ScheduI.loJ

DWlo.l41.nd DWII-421
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY,INC,

PERMANENT RATES
CALCULATION OF COST OF DEBT

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16)
Co'. Pro-forma Stoff Pro-fonna Co'. Pro-forma Stoff Pro-forma Totol

Dole of Dole of Inle_1 BIll_nee Balan .. Pro-forma Balan .. Pro-forma Balan .. Intll,. •• Dabt Tolel Pro-forma Balan .. Pro-forma Balan .. Casl
Dascrfl!!!on ...l!!!!L ~ --'!!l!.... 01101101 Addition. Raductlons 12131109 ~ Per Co Ad!," P.,.Stoff ....E!I!!!!!!.. ~ DabtCoIt ~ P.rCa ~ Po, Stoff Role

~~l!!!!!al~ Al!RllIlI!!!! ~
TD Bank· 5 (Refinance) 01113104 01/13114 6.09% 388,656 (28,839) 359,817 359,817 359,817 $ 23,919 732 $ 24,651 $ (2,006) 22,645 22,645 6.29%
TD Bank· 6 (Col151ruotian) 01/13104 01/13114 7.47% 327,490 (19,799) 307,691 307,891 307,691 24,720 360 25,060 (1,735) 23,345 23,345 7.59%
TO Bank - 7 (5yolem Purchue) 12129104 12129114 7.29% 118,517 (8,702] 109,815 ---- 109,815 109,815 ~ 696 -.-..!.!!.ill.. ~ 8,702 ---- 8,702 7,92%

834,683 (57,340] m,323 ---- m,323 m ,323 ~ 1,788 60,507 ~ 54,692 54,692 7.04%

\/noaRI'DlI!Id Oobt:
Citizens ('07 Sierra) 07/16107 07116114 849% 10,260 (2,581) 7,899 7,899 7,699 802 602 (148) 854 854 8,49%
Lo",,"1a Savings Bank ('06 5ielT1l) 08114106 07/14/1 1 7,49% 22,957 (22,957) 865 865 (865) 000%
GEHL Finance (Muoteng Excavato,) 06102104 09I02I0t 3,00% 2,930 (2,930) (29) (29) 29 0,00%
Key Equlpmenl (Mele, Reeder) 01I02I07 03I02I09 13,00% 873 (873) 137 137 (137) 0.00%
Santandor ('07 511vet'11da) 11117107 12131/13 6,39% 26,921 (5,935) 20,988 20,988 20,988 1,880 1,880 (539) 1,341 1,341 6.39%
51 MOlY's Bank ('08 Chevy Colorado) 05128/08 07/12113 5,75% 16,488 (3,305) 13,181 13,181 13,181 862 862 (104) 758 758 5 .75%
Bank of America (Copier) 06I04I08 06l04I12 5.20% 5,037 (1 ,347) 3,690 3,890 3,690 230 230 (38) 192 192 5.20%
5l Mary'l Bank ('08 Chevy Colorado) 05131109 081104/13 5.90% 18,665 (2,323) 16,542 16,542 16,542 636 636 340 978 978 5.90%
GEHL rmance IMuoleng Excavator) 11/13109 11/13114 0,00% 26~00 (43!l 25,783 ---- 25,783 25,783 0,00%

85,_ 45,065 (42,668] 87,661 ---- 87,881 87,881 5,183 5,183 ~ ----r,m- ---- 3,921 4.48%

NH Dapatlmont of ComIctIons 10107/09 10/31/12 0.00% 110,000 (6,120) 103,880 (103,880) 0 .00%

Loan fn>m Sha .. holdo~ 9,75'110 138,739 52,116 190,855 ---- 190,855 (190,855] la ~ 18,331 ----..lli..- IS,80S (18,808] (a) ~

51 ,058,666 207,181 5 1106,128) $1,159,919 $(103,880) $1,058,039 $ (190,855) $ 865,164 $ 82.233 ~S64,021~~ (18,608) 58,613 ~

(a) To roIIoct ,,",pooad colMlnlian of_oldo, Loan to AdditianoJ PoJd.In Capital porCo', filing in OW 11-421

39

OW 10-141 and OW 11-021

Attachment JPL-1
Schedule 1b

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

Taxable Income

PERMANENT RATES
EFFECTIVE TAX FACTOR

Less: NH Business Profits Tax

Federal Taxable Income

Federal Income Tax Rate

Effective Federal Income Tax Rate

Add: NH Business Profits Tax

Effective Tax Rate

Percent of Income Available if No Tax

[…]

2.22% 7 - 3 3

18 6. 14 20

28,079 (b) 2.00% 582 --:- 281 281

68,080 --la!. ~ ~ ~

14,106 (eI) 2.50% 363::=:: ~ ~
$214,390 ..!...L!!Zl. ~ $ &,4tiI ~

$137,176 S 3,B4ti $ 1,923 $ 3,645 S 5,768
77,214 ~ ___ - ---.!.ill....---.!.ill....

$214,390 ..1..m.6 ~ $ I t4til ~

(a) Retired plant netted against cost of additions were added back to cost of assel (Based on Company's response to OCA DR 4-5 in OW 08-070)
(b) Unsubstantiated costs par the 09122110 NHPUC Staff Audit Report In OW 08-070 were elrminated.
(e) Unsubstantiated cost per the Company's response to Staff DR 3-5 In OW 08-070 was eliminated.
(d) Asset not included in Step 3 In OW 08-070. However, included in rate base for purposes of temporary rates less unsubstantiated costs par the 09122110 NHPUC Staff Audit Report.

Attachment JPL-1
Schedule 3

OW 10-141 and OW 11-021
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Staff Revenue Net

Per Per Pro-forma Staff Deficiency I Operating
Actual Company Company Adjustments Adjustment # Pro-forma (Surplus) Income

Test Year Adjustments FilinS {Sch 3al {Sch 3al Test Year (Sch 1) Requirement
Operating Revenues
Sales of Water to General Customers $ 766,032 $ 312,059 $ 1,078,091 $ (19,046) 24-26 $ 1,059,045 $ (129,528) $ 929,517
Sales of Water - Special Contract 131,831 (3,270) 128,561 (2,583) 27 125,978 125,978
Other Operating Revenues 93,101 {18,O01l 75,100 75,100 75,100

Total Operating Revenues 990,964 290,788 1,281,752 (21,629) 1,260,123 (129,528) 1,130,595

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance Expense:
Source of Supply Expenses 45,195 1,029 46,224 300 28 46,524 46,524
Pumping Expenses 77,405 77,405 77,405 77,405
Water Treatment Expenses 45,434 3,954 49,388 49,388 49,388
Transmission & Distribution Expenses 168,581 (11,375) 157,206 (230) 29 156,976 156,976
Customer Accounts Expenses 31,875 31,875 31,875 31,875
Administrative & General Expenses 433,805 5,969 439,774 {48,27Ol 30 -38 391,504 391,504
Total Operation & Maintenance Expense 802,295 (423) 801,872 (48,200) 753,672 753,672

Depreciation Expense 165,259 13,561 178,820 (24,718) 39 -41 154,102 154,102
Amortization of CIAC (16,911) (16,911) (16,911) (16,911)
Amortization of Acquisition Adjustment (4,344) (4,344) (1,364) 42 (5,708) (5,708)
Amortization Expense - Other 1,841 1,841 (1,841) 43
Payroll Taxes 17,191 2,255 19,446 2,488 44 21,934 21,934
Property Taxes 27,643 1,649 29,292 3,179 45 32,471 32,471
Total Operating Expenses 991,133 18,883 1,010,016 {70,456l 939,560 939,560

Net Operating Income (Loss) before Income Taxes {169l 271,905 271,736 48,827 320,563 {129,528l 191,034

Income Taxes 2,370 47,158 49,528 {47,03Ol Sch3b 2,498 2,498

Net Operating Income (Loss) $ {2,539l $ 224,747 $ 222,208 $ 95,857 $ 318,065 $ (129,528) $ 188,536

47

Attachment JPL-1
Schedule 3a

DW 10-141 and DW 11-021
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES
PRO-FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES

Proforma Adjustments to Operating Revenues:

Sales of Water to General Customers

24 To modify Co's Operating Revenues Adj # 1 to reflect actual amount realized from DW 08-070 - Step 3:
$ 25,224 Additional revenues realized by Co in DW 08-070 - Step 3 (Order # 25,197)

Less: Co's Operating Revenues Adj # 1 per filing (Sch 1A; Pg 1 of 1; Adj # 1) (37,411) $ (12,187)

25 To adjust Co's test year revenues in order to properly reflect an unearned revenues adj per Co's response to Staff 3-5